Financial assets not measured at fair value
Trade and other receivables* 7 200,211 – 200,211
Cash and cash equivalents 8 202 – 202

200,413 – 200,413

Financial liabilities not measured at fair value
Trade and other payables 14 – (347) (347)

* Excludes prepayments.

Estimation of fair values

The following methods and assumptions are used to estimate the fair values of the following significant classes of financial
instruments:

Other financial assets and liabilities

The notional amounts of financial assets and liabilities with a maturity of less than one year (including trade and other receivables,
cash and cash equivalents, trade and other payables) approximate their fair values because of the short period to maturity.

Notes to the Financial Statements
 For the financial year ended 31 December 2023

Annual Report 2023 109

24. Comparative figures

During the financial year ended 31 December 2023, the Group reclassified the following expenses to reflect the economic
substance of such expenses in relation to the financial year ended 31 December 2022.

As previously
reported for
12 months

ended
31 Dec 2022 Reclassification

After
reclassification
for 12 months

ended
31 Dec 2022

$’000 $’000 $’000

Other income 17,306 1,483 18,789
Selling and distribution expenses (7,855) (193,507) (201,362)
Administrative expenses (236,217) 187,477 (48,740)
Other expenses (4,547) 4,547 –

Sheng Siong Group Ltd.110

集团 公司
备注 2023 2022 2023 2022

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

资产
房地产、厂房与器材 4 283,658 291,608 – –

使用权资产 4 101,797 97,286 – –

于子公司的投资 5 – – 82,261 82,261

非流动资产 385,455 388,894 82,261 82,261

库存 6 91,802 101,182 – –

贸易和其它应收账款 7 28,535 19,540 202,317 200,221

银行结余和现金 8 324,401 275,499 354 202

流动资产 444,738 396,221 202,671 200,423

总资产 830,193 785,115 284,932 282,684

权益
股本 9 235,373 235,373 235,373 235,373

储备 10 (68,234) (68,234) – –

外汇兑换储备 (695) (590) – –

法定储备金 11 218 156 – –

累计盈利 327,113 285,541 49,159 46,960

可归属股东的权益 493,775 452,246 284,532 282,333

非控股权益 3,203 2,927 – –

总权益 496,978 455,173 284,532 282,333

负债
租赁负债   12 66,920 62,598 – –

递延税款负债 13 2,306 1,540 – –

非流动负债 69,226 64,138 – –

贸易和其它应付账款 14 199,943 197,455 393 347

当前应缴税务 29,638 35,297 7 4